
Person Attending Company Name Email

Alex Podolsky  Ameresco  apodolsky@ameresco.com
Jama Bond  Duke Energy jama.bond@duke-energy.com

James Saum  Duke Energy Sustainable Solutions  james.saum@duke-energy.com
Andy Sofranko  Duke Energy Sustainable Solutions  andy.sofranko@duke-energy.com

Zoe Kusnick  EDPR  zoe.kusnick@edp.com
Craig Floyd  GM HOLT Renewables  craig.floyd@holtrenewables.com
Misty White  Holt Renewables LLC misty.white@holtrenewables.com
Alex Smith  Luminace  alex.smith@luminace.com

Dustin Jolley  OurEnergy  dustin@ourenergyco.com

Michael Robinson  PowerFlex- EDF Renewables  michael.robinson@powerflex.com - 
michael.robinson@edf-re.com 

Jocelyn Gwynn  Redwood Coast Energy Authority  jgwynn@redwoodenergy.org
Richard Engel  Redwood Coast Energy Authority  rengel@redwoodenergy.org

Matthew Marshall  Redwood Coast Energy Authority  mmarshall@redwoodenergy.org
Dana Boudreau  Redwood Coast Energy Authority  dboudreau@redwoodenergy.org

David Carter  Schatz Energy Research Center david.carter@humboldt.edu
Greg Chapman  Schatz Energy Research Center  greg@humboldt.edu
Demi Ogunwo  Sunnova  demi.ogunwo@sunnova.com
Anthony Barna  Sunnova   Anthony.barna@sunnova.com

Chris Giaras  TotalEnergies christopher.giaras@totalenergies.com
Andrea Alstone Cal Poly Humboldt ala25@humboldt.edu
Addie Dunaway Cal Poly Humboldt Addie.Dunaway@humboldt.edu
Pyper Daniels Cal Poly Humboldt pyd2@humboldt.edu
Ray Robinson Cal Poly Humboldt raymond.robinson@humboldt.edu
Peter Alstone Cal Poly Humboldt peter.alstone@humboldt.edu

Caleb Patton and Gaurav Kumar Gridscape Solutions Caleb@grid-scape.com
Michelle Dorenkamp MA Steiner Construction  admin@masteinerconst.com

Demi Ogunwo Sunnova Energy demi.ogunwo@sunnova.com

RESPONDENTS MEETING ATTENDANCE
RFP # PW22-3 & PW22-4, RFP, Solar Photovoltaic & Battery Energy Storage 
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